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lUPUI Campus Results

Survey Instrument

Highlights

Current Employment. The vast mgjority of recent alumni are employed (93%). Four percent are not seeking work and less than one
percent are in the military. Two percent are unemployed. Four out of ten continue to work for employers they worked for prior to
graduating. Among those with new jobs, two-thirds attained jobs that require a college degree. Over eighty percent of recent alumni
say their job isrelated to their major and ninety-five percent say their IUPUI education enhanced their future prospects. The overall
median salary for 1995-96 undergraduate degree recipients is $25,000 to $30,000.

Further Education. Nearly eight in ten recent alumni intend to further their education: one fourth are currently enrolled and half are
planning to enroll at some institution of higher education in the future. More than half (54%) of those currently furthering their
education are doing so at lUPUI. Considering all alumni who received their undergraduate degree during the 1995-96 academic year,
onein ten are currently enrolled at lUPUI and another one-half say it is likely they will further their education here. In all, seven of ten
recent alumni either are currently attending or plan to further their education at [UPUI.

Impact of IUPUI on Alumni Learning. In the Spring 1996 survey new items were introduced to measure the Nine Principles of
Undergraduate L earning. These measures examine alumni growth in each of the nine areas in addition to alumni perceptions about
whether the proper emphasis was placed on each area. Results this year (Spring 1997 survey) continue to indicate the most growth
occurred in the areas of intellectual depth and critical thinking. Again this year the majority of alumni feel that too little emphasisis
placed on devel oping computer skills.

Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience. Alumni are most satisfied with what they consider to be the most important aspects of their
experience here. The quality of education received at IUPUI and the quality of teaching by faculty in their major arearank highest in
terms of both importance and satisfaction followed by courses in the major. Recent alumni are least satisfied with their opportunities
to work on faculty research projects, engage in extra-curricular activities, and engage in community service, each of which ranks
comparatively low in terms of importance. Academic advising is an important concern for most alumni, but ranks relatively low in
terms of satisfaction.

Changes From Previous Year (Link to last year's report)

Satisfaction. Substantive increases (statistically significant mean differences of > .20 on a5 point scal€) occurred in six areas of
alumni satisfaction this year compared to last. The largest increase occurred in the area of required courses outside the major,
opportunities to engage in faculty members research, the quality of teaching by other faculty (not in the major), courses in the major,
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academic advising in the major - ahigh

importance area, and opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities. Moderately large and statistically significant (p >.01)
increases were also observed in the areas of opportunities to engage in community services, helpfulness of staff, opportunities to
increase self-understanding, opportunities to integrate learning with personal experiences and the overall quality of the education
received at [UPUI - the area where students expressed the greatest level of satisfaction this year and last.

Other. The only other notable changes over last year occurred in the areas of employment and further education. This year's alumni
were less likely than those in the prior year to indicate they had worked for their current employer continuously prior to receiving their
degree (47% vs. 38%). A continuing good job market may be allowing graduates the option to consider new employers to further their
careers or to change careers altogether.

Last year saw alarge drop in the percent of alumni (baccalaureates) furthering their education doing so at IUPUI (64% vs. 46%). This
year those percentages recovered somewhat as 54% of those continuing their education chose to do so at lUPUI.

(Back to Table of Contents)
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Recent Alumni - lTUPUI 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
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IUPUI Alumni Survey -- University-Wide Questions

IUPUI continually evaluates the quality of the college experience for students and the effect of the university experience on its
graduates. In this survey we seek information on four major areas; your current employment, your prospects for further education,
IUPUI'simpact on your learning, and your satisfaction with your experiences at lUPUI. Included in this mailing may be another set
of questions from the school or department from which you graduated. We appreciate your willingness to respond to these questions.
Y our answers are completely confidential and will be used only for program assessment purposes.

Current Employment

1. Which best describesyour current employment status?

. Working for pay full- or part-time

(If working full- or part-time proceed to question 2)
. Not working but looking for work
. Not working and not looking for work
. | aminthe Military service

(If you checked not working or if you checked in the military service, please skip to Question 11)

2. How many hours per week do you work for pay on average at all your jobs?

(For questions 3 through 10 pleaserefer to your current primary job)

3. Pleaserefer to the section of the enclosed card labeled " Occupational Codes' . Which of these codes best describe your
occupation? (specify code number)

4. From the section on the enclosed card labeled " Business and Industry Codes', which best describe the business or
industry in which you wor k? (specify code letter)

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 956/al 956ins.htm (1 of 5)12/2/2004 3:46:28 PM
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5. Have you worked for your employer continuously since befor e receiving your degree?

. Yes . No

If Yes, did you receive a promotion or pay raiseasaresult of |If No, did your current job require a college degree?
receiving your degree?

. No
. No . Yes
. Yes
If Yes, How many weeks did it take to find your first new job
after graduating?

6. How closely doesyour job relate to your major area of study?
. Directly related
. Somewhat related
. Not related

7. How well did your |UPUI education prepareyou for thisjob?

. Very well
. Somewhat
. Not at adl

8. How well do you think your 1UPUI education has enhanced your prospectsfor future advancement?

. Very well
. Somewhat
. Not at all

9. If you are employed full-time, within which category does your personal annual grosssalary fall?

. Not Applicable, employed part-time
. Under $20,000

. $20,000 to $24,999

. $25,000 to $29,999

. $30,000 to $34,999

. $35,000 to $39,999

. $40,000 to $44,999

« $45,000 to $49,999

. $50,000 or above

10. Please list the name of your current employer. (If you have more than one employer, list the employer you work for most.)

(Back to Top)

Further Education
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11. Which of the following best describes your current educational status? (check one)

. Enrolled full-time in a program leading to another degree**

. Enrolled part-time in a program |leading to another degree**

. Enrolled in acertification program

. Enrolled in courses not presently leading to a degree or certification

. Not presently enrolled but plan on taking further courses

. Not presently enrolled and have no plans for further study

. Check hereif you have completed another degree since your most recent degree from | UPUI

** |f you are currently enrolled in another program, or if you've completed another educational program since recently graduating
from IUPUI, please indicate:
(Leave blank if not applicable and go to question 12)

At which institution?

In what field of study?

What is'was your degree obj ective?

. Certificate

. Associate degree

. Bachelor degree

. Master degree

. Doctoral degree

. Professional Degree, i.e. MD, JD, etc.

12. How likely isit that you will pursue your education at |UPUI?

. | am currently pursuing my education at |lUPUI

. | amvery likely to pursue my education at lUPUI in the future

. | am somewhat likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future
. | am not very likely to pursue my education at lUPUI in the future

(Back to Top)

Impact of IUPUI on your Learning

13. Column A isalist of skills and knowledge. In Column B, please indicate the amount of growth you experienced while at [UPUI
in each of these areas, where" 1" =no growth and " 5" = a great deal of growth. Then in Column C, indicate whether you now
feel that your previous lUPUI experience put too little, too much, or just the right amount of emphasis on each of these areas, where
"1" =toolittle, " 2" = about right, and " 3" = too much. Please circle the appropriate number in both columns B and C to indicate
your response.

| A. Skillsand K nowledge | B. Growth Experienced | C. Emphasis
_ _ 1=Too Little, 2 = About Right,
1=None, 5= Great Dedl 3= Too Much
|Reading comprehension | 1-2-3-4-5 | 1-2-3
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Ability to expressideas, opinions, beliefs and 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
factsto othersin writing
Ability to integrate knowledge from several o aa 5
different fields of study 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
|Speaking to alarge group | 1-2-3-4-5 | 1-2-3
|Speaking in asmall group setting | 1-2-3-4-5 | 1-2-3
In-depth understanding of your major field of 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
study
|Ability to critically examine idess and issues | 1-2-3-4-5 | 1-2-3
Understanding traditions, values, and history of 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
people different from yourself
Developing a sense of values and ethical 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
standards
Ability to make sense of personal, social, and 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
political experiences
Quantitative skills such as mathematics, o aa 5
statistics, etc. 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
|Abi|ity to relate knowledge with practice 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
Ability to present ideas, opinions, and beliefs o2 5
effectively in agroup 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
Ability to view events and phenomena from
several different perspectives 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
Computer skills | 1-2-3-4-5 1-2-3
(Back to Top)

Satisfaction with your IUPUI Experience

14. 1f you encounter someone who is considering taking college cour ses, would you encourage or discourage him or her about
attending |lUPUI ?

. Strongly encourage him/her to attend

. Encourage him/her to attend

. Neither encourage or discourage him/her

. Discourage him/her from attending

. Strongly discourage him/her from attending

15. In the following section, please rate your level of satisfaction with the following specific aspects of your IUPUI experience by
circling the appropriate response using the scale:

VS=Very Satisfied; S=Satisfied; N=Neutral; D=Dissatisfied; VD=Very Dissatisfied

In addition, you are asked to indicate how important each aspect is to your goals and expectations for your experiences at |UPUI
using the scale:

VI=Very Important; | =Important; N=Neutral; U=Unimportant; VU=V ery Unimportant
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|Items

] Satisfaction

Importance

la Overall quality of the education you received at IUPUI

WS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|b. Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area

WS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

\c. Quality of teaching by other faculty at IUPUI

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|d. Academic advising in your major department

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|e. Coursesin your major area

]VS—S—N—D—VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

requirements)

f. Required courses outside your major area (general education

’VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|g. Personal attention from those in your major department

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|h. Opportunities to increase your self-understanding

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|i. Opportunities to work with other studentsin groups or teams

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

j. Opportunities to integrate what you have learned with your own

’personal experiences

’VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|k. Opportunities to engage in community services

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|I. Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities

]VS—S—N—D—VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

|m. Opportunities to participate in faculty members research

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

In. The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general

]VS-S-N-D-VD

VI-1-N-U-VU

(Back to Top)

If you have comments see the inserted Comments Sheet, then Return in the Enclosed Postage Paid Reply Envelope

Thank you!

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey - lUPUI 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Current Employment

. Current Employment Status
. HoursWorked
. Work with Current Prior to Recelving Degree?
. How Closely Does Current Job Relateto Major?
. How Well lTUPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job
. How Well lUPUI Education Has Enhanced Futur e Prospects
. Current Salary

The following employment information is available separated by Baccal aureate and A ssociate degree recipient:

. Occupation
. Business/Industry

. Employer

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

TOTAL BACH ASSOC * [Bm Bacc. Chssoc. |
] % 4] % I %
Warking full- or part-time 840 83% 782 H2% 208 B4% [ —
Mot working bt looking for waork 26 2% 22 3% 4 2% H
Mot working and not looking 43 4% 39 a% ] 1% B
In the military service 3 0% 3 1% 1] 0% |
Total 1067 100% 346 100% 2 100%

The remaining tables and charts in the employment section pertain to those who currently
work full- or part-time

TOTAL BACH ASE0C
i % I % I %
W arking full-time {35+ hours) a7 87% BEE g28% 171 £l [
Working parttime _________________|._ 133, __13% _| 85 ___12%_|_ 38 ___18% P
Average hourshweek worked 369 7.3 5.4
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TOTAL BACH ASS0OC
I % [+ % I %
Yes /S 3% | 253 33% | 112 5y [
Mo a41 f2% a4 BY % ar 44 % —
*Chi sguare significant & p= .03 babween degrees on this tem
If vz, & raize or promation received
Yes 163 46% 123 49 45 41 % —
Mo 194 S4% 128 1% EE S59% [EE——
1T o, college degree reguired for current jok
e 403 B9% 346 0% 57 BESE [ ——
Mo 177 % 1435 30% 24 3% :I
If & college degree was required, wesk=to find
first newy job ater completing degree
0-4 214 54% 171 S0% 43 L A —
5-16 133 33% 120 359% 13 PAE N s p
17 - 24 17 49 16 5% 1 2% i
25 .52 34 9% 30 9% 4 7% E
Cryer 52 2 1% 2 1% 0 0% I

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
N % I % I %
Directly Related B0Z  B0% | 469  B0% | 133 g3y [
Somewhat Related 213 2% | 171 :!% | 42 20% [
Mot Related 181 18% | 145  18% | 36 17%  somem

TOTAL BACH ASSOC |_mm Bace. Ekssoc.
N % N % M %
Very Wel 438 44% | 343 Mm% | 95 45% —
Somewhat Well 443 48% | 353 48% | 90 43% E—
Mot at all Wel M2 M% | 8 M% | 26 12% —
How Well [UPUI Education Has Enhanced Future Prospects
TOTAL BACH ASS0C
% M % M %
Very Yell 520 &2% | 412 &3% | 108 A1% [r——
Somewhat Well 431 43% | 338 43% | 93 44% [r——
Mot at all Well 45 5% 34 4% 11 5% B
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TOTAL BACH ASS0C
i % i % I %
40,000 or above a1 E% ar 5% 14 5% EI
45, 000 to 45 999 41 2% M 4% 10 B% EI
40,000 to 44 999 T 9% 62 9% 14 2% E
35,000 t0 35,999 1149 14% qr 14% 22 12% E
£30,000 to $34,999 143 16% 108 16% 34 20% :I
$25,000 10 $29 999 143 23% 148 21% 50 28% 5
F20,0001t0 24,999 124 15% 111 16% 23 12% E
Under 20,000 107 12% a7 14% 10 B % r
*Chi square significant at p= .05 between degrees on thiz tem  ** median salay
Occupation - Baccalaureates™
[+ %
Registered Murse 104 14% (I
Health Practitioner Technaologist 101 13%
Teacher Faculty 73 o, [ ]
Administrative Support Occupations A3 7
Engineer, Surveyor, Architect 44 g
Marketing & Sales Occupations 42 5%
Adrrinistrator Manager 37 % (N
Accountant & Auditor a7 |
Computer Scientist, Programimer 24 3% Il
Financial Administration or M ot 20 3% [ |
Other 233 1%

[+ %
Registered Murse 38 22% (A
Health Practitionet Technologist 23 12% [
Enaineer, Survevar, Architect 16 9% [ |
TeachernFaculty 12 7%, [ |
Administrative Support Occupations 12 T% [ |
W arketing & Sales Qo cupations g 5% [ |
Computer Scientist, Prograrmmer 49 A% [ |
Personnel & Labor B % 0
Administrator Manager 5 3% 0
Actountant & Auditor 5 eI |
Other el 2%
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M %

M anufacturing 81 11% [l
Whalesale Trade/Retail Trade 2a 4% |
Social Services 20 3% |
Hotelsf Lodging/Restaurant 18 2% |
Transportation 13 2% 1
Fesearch & Testing Services 10 1% |
Public Administration 10 1% |
Libraries, Museums, Galleries 10 1% |
Legal Services g 1% |

M anagement'Business Consulting fi 1% |
Other 55 73% I

*Top ten are repoted

I+ %
Health/M edical Services 74 44% D
Educ ation 16 10% [ ]
M anufacturing 14 A%, [ |
Financial Inst/insurance/Real Estate ] 5% [ |
Social Services B 4% [ |
M anagement'Business Consulting 5 3% [ |
Computer/Data Processing Sves a 3% [ |
Transpartation A 3% [ |
EngineeringrArchitectural Servic es 4 2% [
Public Administration 4 2%, [ |
Other 26 15% .

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 956/a956a01.htm (4 of 5)12/2/2004 3:46:36 PM



1995-96 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

¥ %
P 16 2.7% |
Clarian Heatth 16 2.2% |
St Francis Hospital 15 2.0% |
Community Haspital 14 1.9% |
Sel-Emploved 11 1.65% |
Riley Hospital 9 1.2% |
Wishard Hospital g 1.2% |
St Vincent Hospital B 1.1% I
Allison Engine Co 7 1.0% |
Armetican United Life 7 1.0% |
Other F22 g7y I
Employer -Associates™
M %
Clarian Health 7 4.2% ]
5t Vincent Hospital 4 2.4% [ |
W ethodist Hospital 4 2.4% [ |
Thomson Consumer Electranics 3 1.8% I
Cunhill Temporary Service 3 1.8% |
Cornmunity Hospital 2 1.2% |
St Francis Hospital 2 1.2% |
Riley Hospital 2 1.2% |
Indiana Liniversity Hospital 2 1.2% |
WA Medical Center 2 1.2% I
Other 135 m 2w I

*Top ten are repoted

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997 IUPUI Student Satisfaction and Priorities Survey Highlights
Go to the 1997 Survey |nstrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree
Recipients

Further Educational Pursuits

. Current Educational Status
. Haveyou completed another degree since lUPUI graduation?

The remaining tables and charts in the educational pursuits section pertain to those who are pursuing or have pursued an
educational program since graduating.

. Degree Sought
. Likelihood of Pursuing Education at | UPUI

. Institution (Baccalaur eates, Associates)
. Field of Study (Baccalaur eates, Associates)

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument
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Educational Purs uits

TOTAL BACH ASEOC

" % I % " %
TOTALEMROLLED 25649 24% 171 20% aa 28%
Enraolled fulldime in degree prog. 94 9% 63 0% 26 12%
Enralled part 4im e in degree prog. 100 9% 47 5% 23 24%
Enraolled in a cedificate prog. av 3% | 4% G 3%
Enrolled in courses only 28 3% 25 3% 3 1%
Mot presently enrolled but plan to B0t aF % a02 Bl % 499 4 4%,
Mlat presenthy entalled, no plansto 207 19% 1649 20% 33 17%

*Chi zouare significant & p= .05 between degrees on this tem

ﬂ{l“ﬂ”‘?

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
M % M % M %
Yes 13 1% 11 1% 2 1%
Mo 1066 9% | 543 99w | 225 g9y [
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The remaining tabhles and charts in the educational pursuits section pertain to those
who are pursuing or have pursued an educational program since graduating

TOTAL BACH Asgoc  LH Bace, OO pAssoc,

I %, M % M %
Certificate 17 8% 14 5%, 3 5%, om
Assaciate ® 1% | 16 1w | 20 30w e
Bachelor B0 2% | 24 16% | 36 55% [
Mastar s 7% | 83 % 5 5%, =
Doctorate 22 15% | 3w 0% 2 3%, ==
Frofessional Degree 14 f% 14 8% 1] 0% =

*Chi scuare significant & p= .05 between degrees on this tem

TOTAL BACH AS50C

I % N % I %
Currently doing so0 130 13% Ga 5% G2 29% b
wery likely 233 3% | 181 3% | 52 24y AL
Somewhat likely 17T A% | 282 ;% | 55 0 25y 2 [
Mot very likely 330 3w | 283 e | 47 2oy [EEEEEE

*Chi scuare significant & p= .05 between degrees on this tem
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M %%
[LIPLY T a0, 4%
Califarnia Institute of the Ars 9 B.4%
(LI a 3.5%
Ihdiana Liniversity Law Schoal-Indpls ] 3.5%
LRI a 3.5%
vy Tech 4 2.8%
Ball State University 2 1.4%
Liniversity of Indpls 2 1.4%
Christian Thealogic al Seminarny 2 1.4%
Becker CPA Exam Review 2 1.4%
iother a4 24 1%
Institution - Associates” 000000
I %
[LIPL 17 43 6%
Ball State Lintersity 4 11. 4%
Liniversity of Indpls 3 3.6%
Furdue Lingersity 3 g3.6%
IUPLC 1 2.9%
Indiana Wesleyan 1 2.9%
Mlarthern Hinois University 1 2.9%
Bavlor Uiy 1 2.9%
International Language School 1 2.9%
Liniversity of Florida 1 2.9%
iother 2 7%

M Y
Social Work 10 T.2%
MlUrsing 10 7.2%
General Studies 10 T.2%
Business a 5.8%
Education 7 a.0%
L2 4] 6%
Accounting a 3.6%
Fsychalagy ] 3.6%
Electrical Engineering Gl 3.6%
M echanic al Endineearing 4 2.9%
Criminal Justice 3 2.2%
iother B 48 2%
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%o

Business

Social Work
Education

Mlursing

Human Resources
Lirban & Regional Planning
Seneral Studies
Science
Anthropal oy

Health Administration
Dther

£.5%
B.5%
B.5%
B.5%
6.5%
B.5%
3.2%
3.2%
3.2%
3.2%
15 48 4%

— = = k) kd R R R R

*Top ten are reported
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree
Recipients

Image of lUPUI

Would you encour age someone who wanted to attend |UPUI ?

Link to related guestions in Survey Instrument

IUPUI Image
Would you Encourage Someone Who Wanted to Attend Pl
TOTAL BACH ASS0C

M % M % M %
Strongly encourage 294 8% 2249 28% GBS 29% El
Encourage 548 a2% 430 a2% 118 3% —1
Meither encourage ar discourage 168 16 % 137 17 % 31 14% E
Discourage 24 2% 149 2% G 3% H
Stranaky discourage 17 2% 14 2% 3 1% H

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997 IUPUI Student Satisfaction and Priorities Survey Highlights
Go to the 1997 Survey |nstrument
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Impact of IUPUI on Alumni Learning

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Impact of IUPUI on Alumni Learning

_ - B mc. :m:.

: TOTAL BACH ASS00C
'Principle | Growth® ' Emphasis™| Growth® ' Emphasis™| Growth® 'Emphasig= ~ fwerage Growth Too Little Emphasis
: : Too : Too : Too :lDrEE 3 G':ﬂf nF:I 0% S0% 100%
' Average | Little Average | Little Average,  Little

In-depth understanding of your majar field 1D 394 ' 20% 395 ' 21% 388 ! 17% e — =

Ability to critically examine ideas and issues . CT 36 1 1% IE8 O 22% IEF . 1T% [r—— =

Speaking in a small group setting .5 364 7 12% 370 1% 343 | 13% [r—— =

Ability to integrate knowledge from several fields v K 363 0 27% 367 1 23% 38 0 19% — =

Ahility to express facts, ideas, ete. in writing ] 362 1 1T% 362 0 19% JE0 0 11% [— .

Ahility to relate knowledge with practice C AKE | 361 a0 29% 289 1 30% 66 1 22% [E— =

Ability to present ideas, etc. effectively in a group L CC 360 0 27% 364 1 22% 337 0 %  — =

Ability to view events from diff. perspectives L 1BA 340 0 23% 244 0 22% 325 1 26% [E— =

Speaking to a large group » 8 327 1 29% 332 0 29% 310 ¢ 26% [r— =

Understanding different people and traditions v USC | 31 v 30% 324 0 30% | 302 28% — =

Ability to make sense of personal & social experiences '+ AKE 319 7% a3 IT% 313 0 26% [r— =

Quantitative skils (2.0, mathematics, statistics) v CS | 319 v 2% 318 ¢ 23% | 319 0 19%  — B

Developing a sense of values and ethical standards ' V&E | 313+ 20% 313 1 30% | 313 ¢ 23% — =

Reading comprehension LGS 307 ' 16% 31 16% 292 ' 16% — M

Computer skills ' CS 307 ' 53% 312 ' 57% 286 | 55%  —  —

* Responses provided ona S-point zcale, where 1=Mone and S=Grest Deal. Reported values are averages.
** Responzes provided on a 34oirt s=cale, where 1=Too Little, 2=Ahout Right, and 3=Too Much. Repoted values are percent "Too Little”.
Mote Colored areas denote differences significant &t p=.05 T-tests were computed for the grovih items and chi-square s digics were computed for the emphasiz items.
Brinciples: CS5=Caore Skills, CT = Critical Thinking, 1K = Integration of khowledge, USC = Understanding Societies and Cultures,
[BA = Intellectual Breadth and Adaptiveness, D = Intellectual Depth, AkE=Application of Knowledge and Experience s, Wa&E =alues and Ethics,
CC = Communications in Context
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

| Satisfaction with lUPUI Experience

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degr ee Recipients

. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

| Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

EeicElon BB e

Indicate your level of satisfaction with Average Satisfaction Rating 2 A
IUPUI in the areas of... TOTAL  BACH ASSOC . :
Gality of educ ation receired at ILIPLI 1.04 1.03 1.049

ziual ofteaching by facully in major area 0594 .95 0.e49

COUrsesin majar area 0493 0.az 0.93

Qpp to wark with others in groups 085 (. 86 0.7a

Dpporunities to integrate learning wifpersonal experiences naz 0.a83 0.20

Dpp to increase seff-understanding 074 0.75 0.64

Gality ofteaching by other faculty at ILIPLI 0.71 0.73 0.61 =

Fersonal attention frorm those in major 0649 .63 0.7z

Required courses autside yvour majar 0.61 0.63 0.54

Helpfulness of ILIPLI staff in general .55 0.54 0.a7

Academic advising in major depatment 033 023 naz =

Qpp. to engage in cammunity services 020 0149 0.24

Dpp to engade in extra-carricular activities 0.04 0.0z 013

Qpp towark on faculty research projects -0.04 -0.07 0.07 =

* Responses provided ona S-point scale where -2=ery Diszatizfied, -1=Dissatizfied, 0=MNeutral,
1=5atisfied, and 2=Very Satizfied. See next page for fequencies and percentages for these tem s,
*T-test significant at p=.09 on this item

Sabisfied (Ve
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Indicate your level of satisfaction with IUPUI in the Mumber of Respondents Fercentage

areas of... YO D i) 5 WS|vWD D I 5 VB
Cwvierall quality of education recewed at ILPLI A 39 a1 a81d4 203 1% 5% 10% B1% 24%
Gualty ofteaching by faculty in your major area 15 61 110 418 2391 2% 7% 13% 50% 28%
Quality ofteaching by other faculty at ILPLI 13 36 228 M7 113] 2% 4% 7% 94% 14%
Academic advising invour majar departrment 99 137 1499 280 160)12% 16% 24% 30% 19%
COUrses inyour major area 14 63 a0 a05 179 2% V% O10% B0% M%
Required courses autside your majar area 11 a6 232 45T TR 1% 7% O 28% 55% 4%
Fersonal attention frorm thase inyaour major departrment 44 g9 181 30 2181 2% 1% 21% 3T% 26%
Opportunitiesto increase your self-understanding 14 3 242 M7 1381 % 4% 29% 50% 16%
Dpportunities to wark with other studerts in groups orteams 11 44 160 452 167 1% 5% 19% 54% 20%
Dpporunities to integrate learning with personal experience 12 38 172 431 1391 1% 5% 20% 57% 17%
Dpportunities to engade in community Senic es 27 96 447 222 431 I O 11% H4% TR O H%
Dpporunities to engacde in extra-curricular activities 39 1B 433 1758 19| 8% 14% 583% 21% 2%
Dpporunities to paricipate in faculty members' research af 130 495 1M1 3|/ | Y% O 16% BO0% 13% 5%
The helpfulness of 1PN staff in general 45 90 168 444 97 | 8% 1% 0% 53% 1%
Indicate your level of satisfaction with IUPUl inthe Mumber of Fespondents Fercentage

areas of... YO D i) 5 WS|vWD D I 5 VB

4 18 M7 541 1% 2% 9% 60% 28%
13 29 104 47 | 1% 7% 15% 53% 24%
12 86 107 17 | 1% 6% 209% 55% 9%
26 46 B3 43 | 5% 13% 24% 33% 5%
8 2B 14 47 0% 4% 13% 53% 4%
12 &7 103 16 | 3% 6% 29% 53% 8%
17 &80 81 43| 2% 9% 26% 42% 2%
7 59 103 Z3 | 1% 4% 30% 53% 12%
7 51102 3 | 1% 4% 26% 53% 16%
10 #1106 35| 2% 5% 21% 54% 13%
18 110 43 14 | 1% 9% 57% 25% 7%
14 134 27 12| 3% T% TO0% 14% 6%
17 144 22 T 1% 9% T5% 11% 4%
16 45 89 M4 ] 5% 8% 23% 51% 12%

Cwvierall quality of education recewed at ILPLI

Gualty ofteaching by faculty in your major area

Gualty ofteaching by other faculty &t 1LIPLI

Academic advising invour majar departrment

COUrses inyour major area

Required courses autside your majar area

Fersonal attention frorm thase inyaour major departrment
Opportunitiesto increase your self-understanding
Dpportunities to wark with other studerts in groups orteams
Dpporunities to integrate learning with personal experience
Dpportunities to engade in community Senic es
Dpporunities to engacde in extra-curricular activities
Dpporunities to paricipate in faculty members' research
The helpfulness of LRI staff in general

—_

0 kb b R eSO kR
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

| Importance of Aspects of |UPUI Experience

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degree Recipients

. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

| Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

(In order of highest to lowest levels of average Tota Importance) I Bacc. O As=oc.
(Ve Unimportant Impotant (e

Indicate how important the following r 0 ; 5

areas are to you: TOTAL BACH ASSOC :

zlal ofteaching by faculty in major area 1.64 1.67 1.649

Gality of education received at [LPLI 1.4 1.61 1.82 =

Caursesin major area 1.87 1.849 1.46 =

Academic advising in major department 1.249 1.28 1.31

Helpfulness of ILIPLI staff in general 1.24 1.24 1.23

zality ofteaching by other faculty at ILIPLI 1.20 1.14 1.21

Fersonal attention fromthose in majar 1.20 1.20 1.20

Dpp to integrate learning wipersonal experiences 1.10 1.04 1.13

Dpp to increase selffunderstanding 1.00 1.01 0.494

Required courses outside your major 0.76 077 0.71

Qpp to wark with athers in groups 074 0.7a 0.61 =

Dpp o endage in community Ssenices 0.34 034 0.33

Qpp to wark an faculty research projects 016 021 -0.04 =

Dpp to endage in extracurricular activities 011 013 .05 }

**T-test significant at p=.0% an this itemn
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Mumber of Fespondents Percentane
Indicate the importance of the following: VI I [+ | Y| YL L [+ | W
Cvierall quality of education recewed at ILIPLI ] 1 39 M0 539 0% 0% 5% 29% BE%
Guality of teaching by faculty in your majar area ] 1 27 MZ a80| 0% 0% 3% ZE% T1%
Quality ofteaching by other faculty at ILUPLI 4 ] 122 370 210] 0% 1% 15% 45% 39%
Academic advising inyour major department a 15 112 299 3490 1% 2% 14% 36% 43%
COUrses in your major area ] 2 M 2E5 822l 0% 0% 4% 3% A4%
Reguired ¢ ourses outside your major area g 33 234 M9 128 1% 4% 28% 53% 16%
Fersonal attention framthose inyour major department ] 17 131 345 328 0% 2% 16% 42% 40%
Cpporunities to increase your self-understanding 4q 13 191 355 254 1% 2% 23% 43% 3%
Dpportunities to work with other students in groups arteams 18 83 205 354 183 2% V% 25% 44% 23%
Dpportunities to integrate learning with personal experience 2 g 187 404 2500 0% 1% 19% 449% 30%
Dpportunities to engage in community services 22 T2 00399 20 T 3% 9% 49% 1% 9%
Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 46 101 415 203 46 | 6% 12% 51% 259% 6%
Dpportunities to participate in faculty memhbers' research a0 108 415 183 T9 ] 4% 13% 51% 2% 10%
The helpfulness of [LPLI staff in general 2 3 109 394 37 0% 0% 13% 43% 383%

Mumber of Fespondents Fercentage
Indicate the importance of the following: LA i I O A I il
Cwvierall gquality of education recewed at ILIPLI 1] 1] 10 B 1131 0% 0% 5% 36% 59%
Guality afteaching by faculty in your majar area ] ] 12 a0 130] 0% 0% 6% 26% 63%
Galty ofteaching by other faculty at [LIPLI 1] 1 32 g0 YH 0% 1% 1T 42% 4%
Academic advising inyour major department 1 ] 25 JE 90 ] 1% 0% 13% 40% 47%
COUrses in your major area 1] 1] 13 74 1031 0% 0% 7% 39% 4%
Reguired ¢ ourses outside your major area 1 4 a8 91 32| 1% 5% 30% 48% 17%
Fersonal attention framthose inyour major department ] 4 i) 87 YE | 0% 2% 13% 45% 40%
Dpporunities to increase your self-understanding 2 4 46 89 a0 | 1% 2% 24% 47T% 6%
Dpportunities to work with other students in groups arteams A 17 a9 78 03] 3% % 3®m 4% O16%
Opportunities to integrate learning with personal experience ] 3 H 96 B2 | 0% 2% 16% 50% 3%
Dpporunities to engage in community services 4 13 40 B0 18 ] 2% T% 47% 32% 9%
Cpportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 14 28 499 36 14 ] TR O15% 52% 19% TH
Dpportunities to participate in faculty memhbers' research 13 3107 H 9 | 7% 16% 56% 16% 5%
The helpfulness of [LPLI staff in general 1] 1 il 94 YAl 0% 1% 11% 49% 39%
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

| Satisfaction AND I mportance of Aspects of |lUPUI Experience

| Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

(In order of highest to lowest levels of Total Satisfaction) Importance
(Ve  Unimportant Impartant (env
Satisfaction**
Item TOTAL  BACH  ASS0C N ? ° ! 2
Cluality of education received at [UPLUI 1.04 1.03 1.09 ' '
Clual of teaching by faculty in major area 0.94 0.95 0.8
Courses in major ares n.93 n.49z n.9s
Clpp to work with others in groups n.g5 0.86 n.7s
Clpp to integrate learning w/personal experiences  0.82 n.83 n.g0
Opp toincrease seff-understanding D.74 0.75 0.69
Cluality of teaching by other faculty at IUPUI 0.71 0.73 0.61
Fersonal attention from those in major 0.69 0.68 072
Required courses outside your major 0.61 0.63 0.54
Helpfulness of IUPLI staff in general 0.55 0.54 0.57
Academic advising in major department 0.33 0.23 052
Opp. to engage in community services 0.20 0.19 0.24
Opp to engage in extra-curricular activities 0.04 0.02 013
Opp to work on faculty research projects -0.04 -0.07 0.07 d

*Responzes forthe importance tems provided on a S-point scale, where
-2=Very Unimportant, -1=Unimportant, O=keutral, 1=Important, and 2=Yery Important

** Responzes for the satizfaction tem s provided on a S-point scale where -2="ery Dissdizfied, A =Dissatisfied,
O=Mewutral, 1=Satizfied, and 2="ery Satizfied. Repoted values are averages of valid responses.
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Alumni Survey for 1995-96 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Demographics of Survey Respondents

Sample Demographics

I Bacc. [hs=0c.

154 6T [—

TOT AL BACH ASS0C
M %, M %, M %,
Female 714 BE% 563 BE%
W ale 367 34% 21 349, 76 3y, [

TOTAL| BACH

ASSOC

1.0 30.0

33.0

* Reported az averages

I %
ASS0C 227 21%
BACH a54 9%

TOTAL| BACH

ASS0C

21

2.1

2.4

* Reported az averages

TOTAL AS500 BACH
i % I+ % i %

WWhite, non-Hispanic 971 40 % 210 93% Th1 29 % ————
Aftican American 57 5% 7 3% 50 % B,

Hispanic 10 1% 1 0% 2] 1% i

Asian or Facific [slander 16 1% 1 0% 15 2% b

MHaon-resident Alien 16 1% fi 3% 10 1% E

Other American 2] 1% 1 0% a 1% i

American IndianfAlaskan Mative 2 0% 1 0% 1 0% !

Back to Campus Results

Go to 1997 IUPUI Student Satisfaction and Priorities Survey Highlights
Go to the 1997 Survey |nstrument

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 956/al 956a08.htm (1 of 2)12/2/2004 3:49:11 PM



1995-96 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Go to Office of Information Management and | nstitutional Research Home Page

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 956/al 956a08.htm (2 of 2)12/2/2004 3:49:11 PM



IMIR: About IMIR
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IMIR About IMIR

About IMIR About IMIR

Information Resources

Evaluation Services The Office of Information
Current Projects Management and o

Online Database Institutional Research (IMIR) * Our Goals and Objectives
Recent Presentations provides and coordinates s Our Staff

Research, Teaching, and information support for

Scholarship planning, administering, and ® Products and Services

evaluating academic and
administrative programs in
ways that will continuously
improve Indiana University
Purdue University

Indianapolis (IUPUI).

Request Information
Contact Us

& IMIR News

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research
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